OP \$140.00 86710325

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daniel James Bonebrake		08/11/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECORR IP LLC	
Street Address:	718 Crystal Springs Ln. N	
City:	Keizer	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 97303	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86710325	ECONOCRATE
Registration Number:	4637239	ECORR
Registration Number:	4519404	ECOCRATE
Registration Number:	4279330	
Registration Number:	4209910	ECORRCRATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5033240720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-324-1500

Email: rob@irelandpc.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Ireland

Address Line 1: 9003 NW Highway 47

Address Line 4: Forest Grove, OREGON 97116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Ireland	
SIGNATURE: /Robert J. Ireland/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0059 source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0060

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas Daniel James Bonebrake INDIVIDUAL of 718 Crystal Springs Ln. N Keizer OREGON 97303 owns trademark or application:

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Check Status	Live/Dead
1	86710325		ECONOCRATE	<u>TSDR</u>	LIVE
2	86251661	<u>4637239</u>	ECORR	<u>TSDR</u>	LIVE
3	<u>85822872</u>	4519404	ECOCRATE	TSDR	LIVE
4	<u>85645093</u>	4279330		TSDR	LIVE
5	<u>85546493</u>	4209910	ECORRCRATE	<u>TSDR</u>	LIVE

Whereas ECORR IP LLC of 718 Crystal Springs Ln. N Keizer OREGON 97303 is desirous of acquiring said registration/ serial trademarks.

Now therefore good and valuable consideration, \$10(Ten dollars), hereby (Assignor) assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in said registration/serial pumbers to ENCORR IP LLC.

(Assignee)

Signature

date 8-11-15

Official Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0061

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Palent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):			
·	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Daniel James Bonebrake	Name: ECORR IP LLC		
	Street Address: 718 Crystal Springs Lane N		
Partnership Limited Partnership			
Corporation- State:	City: Kelzer State: Oregon		
Other			
Cilizenship (see guidelines)Oregon	Country: USA Zip: 97303		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	Individual(s) Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	- I resociation Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)8/6/2015	77		
[57]	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Oregon		
	Other Clizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	I a googree to not detriction to the fillight States a gamente		
Other	Designations must be a separate document for a separat		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark Application No. (a)	I Identification or description of the Trademark		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
86710325 ;	4637239 - 4519404 - 4279330 - 4209910		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
label a color of the color of t	- Application of Registration Number is unknown);		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and		
Name: Robert Ireland	registrations involved;		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00		
	φ.τοιου		
Street Address: 9003 NW Highway 47	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	☐ Enclosed		
City; Forest Grove	8. Payment Information:		
State: Oregon Zip: 97116			
Phone Number: 603-324-1500			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
mall Address;rdp@irelandac.com	Authorized User Name		
). Signature:	8-10-15		
Signature	Date		
han Sonebidge	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, allachments, and document;		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 08/18/2015